MRPS-3-98

08-07-1998	
FORM PTO-1595 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable Commissione 072789018	I the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying part(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Alden S. Bartle	Name: Oki Telecom, Inc.
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □Yes □No	Street Address: 437 Old Peachtree Road Suwance, GA 30024
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Execution Date: July 8, 1998	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the e	execution date of the application is:
A. Patent application No.(s) B. Patent No.	D.(S)
09/050,435	
Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concer ing document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: [1]
Jeffrey R. Kuester Thomas, Kayden, Horstemeyer & Risley, L.L.P. 100 Galleria Parkway, Suite 1500 Atlanta, Georgia 30339	
-	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00
	 ☑ Enclosed ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account
	8. Deposit Account Number:
/05/1998 TTUN11 00000179 09050435	20-0778
FC:581 40.00 0P	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account)
DO NOT US	E THIS SPACE
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true copy of the original document. Jeffrey R. Kuester	s true and correct and any attached copy is a $\frac{1}{2}$
Typed Name Signature Pocket #: 191510-1720 Total number of pages including cover	Date Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Alden S. Bartle, a citizen of the United States of America, residing at 985

Brentwood Avenue, City of Lawrenceville, Georgia, Country of United States, have invented

certain inventions and improvements disclosed in an application for Letters Patent entitled A

CHARGING UNIT AND WIRELESS TELEPHONE HAVING MULTI-NUMBER CALL

FORWARDING CAPABILITY, filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on

March 30, 1998, bearing Serial No. 09/050,435, and listing as inventor(s): Alden S. Bartle;

WHEREAS, Oki Telecom, Inc., a Corporation of the State of Delaware, having its

principal place of business at 437 Old Peachtree Road, Suwanee, Georgia 30024, is desirous of

acquiring an interest in the same;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of

which is hereby acknowledged, I, Alden S. Bartle, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer

unto Oki Telecom, Inc., the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest: (i) in and to all

inventions and improvements disclosed and described in said application, (ii) in and to said

application, (iii) in and to any divisional, continuation, and continuation-in-part applications

describing in whole or in part the said inventions and improvements, preparatory to obtaining

Patents of the United States therefore, (iv) in and to any reissues of the aforementioned, (v) in

and to any provisional patent applications filed in the United States describing in whole or in part

the said inventions and improvements, from which priority may be claimed under Title 35 of the

United States Code, and (vi) in and to the right to claim any applicable foreign and domestic

priority rights arising from such provisional patent applications; and I hereby request the

Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Patents of the United States resulting from said

application, or from a division, continuation, continuation-in-part, or reissue thereof, to Oki

Telecom, Inc. as Assignee, for their interest and for the sole use and behoof of Oki Telecom,

Inc. and their assigns and legal representatives;

For the same consideration, I, by these presence do sell, assign and transfer to Oki

Telecom, Inc. the full, exclusive and entire right, title and interest in and to any foreign application or applications corresponding to said application, in whole or in part, in countries other than the United States, in and to any Patents and similar protective rights granted on said foreign application, and in and to the right to claim any applicable priority rights arising from or required for said foreign application under the terms of any applicable conventions, treaties, statutes, or regulations; said foreign applications to be filed and issued in the name of Oki Telecom, Inc. and or their respective designees, insofar as permitted by applicable law;

AND, for the same consideration, I agree to sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and other applications, make all assignments and rightful oaths, and generally do everything possible to aid **Oki Telecom**, **Inc.** their successors, assigns, and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper protection for all said inventions and improvements in all countries throughout the world.

	Alden S. Bartle
STATE OF GEORGIA	COUNTY OF GWINNETT
//	d for the State of Georgia, on this Ath day of eared Alden S. Bartle, who being duly sworn, signed at as his free act and deed.
	Charles JStivace C NOTARY PUBLIC
assign_bartle.doc	My Commission Expires:

Notary Public, Gwinnett County, Georgic My Commission Expires Jan. 9, 2002

.

CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the U.S. Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to:

Assistant Commissioner for Patents Box: Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

on 7/7**9**/48

(Printed name of person mailing correspondence) (Signature of person mailing correspondence)

In re application of: Bartle

U.S. Serial Number: 09/050,435 Art Unit: Filing Date: March 30, 1998 Examiner:

Our Reference Number: 191510-1720

Title: CHARGING UNIT AND WIRELESS TELEPHONE HAVING MULTI-

NUMBER CALL FORWARDING CAPABILITY

Recordation Coversheet

Signed Assignment: Alden S. Bartle Recordation Fee - \$40.00, #7456

Return Postcard

Our Filename: record_com.doc PATENT
RECORDED: 08/03/1998 REEL: 9361 FRAME: 0938